

2024 Endow Kentucky Funds

Your Endow Kentucky gift can be used to add to permanent funds at the Community Foundation of Louisville benefiting numerous nonprofit organizations including but not limited to:

21st Century Parks, Inc.

American Red Cross - Louisville Area Chapter

Bellarmine University

Bellewood & Brooklawn

Benn Family Fund for Heuser Hearing & Language Academy for scholarship assistance

Bethlehem High School for teachers and tuition assistance

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana

Bluegrass Center for Autism

Boyle County Tree Endowment Fund

Cabbage Patch Settlement House, Inc.

Central Kentucky Community Theatre, Inc.

Children's Hospital Foundation - Louisville

Christian Academy of Louisville

Community Foundation of Louisville, Inc.

Constitution Square

Creasey Mahan Nature Preserve, Inc.

Donovan Reynold Endowment Fund for Investigative Reporting

East Oldham Middle School Fund for classroom projects and resources

Edward S. Bonnie Fund for Legal Aid Society, Inc.

English Speaking Union - Robert Bingham

Family & Children's Place

Family Community Clinic, Inc.

Flaget Alumni Association Fund for Catholic Education

Fund for Louisville

Fund for the Arts, Inc.

Greater Muhlenberg Parks & Recreation System Facilities Fund

Green Piver Community Founds

Green River Community Foundation Endowment Fund



Endow Kentucky Funds

2024

Habitat for Humanity Owensboro/Daviess
County KY Endowment Fund

Harriet M. Jones Fund for Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc. Healing Place, Inc.

Heart of Kentucky United Way

Henrion Multicultural Fund for Oldham County Teachers

Holy Cross High School

Home of the Innocents

Hospice of Western Kentucky

James A. Montgomery Fund for Elderserve

Justfaith Ministries, Inc.

Karl Daubert Fund for The Center for Women & Families

Kentucky Educational Television Foundation, Inc.

Kentucky Humane Society

Kentucky Natural Lands Trust

Kosair Kids Financial Assistance Program Fund

Locust Grove

Louisville Ballet (aka Kentucky Dance Council, Inc.)

Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy, Inc.

Louisville Orchestra Inc.

Louisville Youth Choir, Inc.

Maryhurst Inc.

Mercer County Community Endowment Fund

Metro United Way, Inc.

Muhlenberg County Kentucky Scholarship Fund Created by Girls of Greenville High School

Ohio County Family Wellness Center

Oldham County Schools Multicultural Fund for Teachers

Oldham Legacy Fund

Operation Care, Inc.

Owensboro Area Museum of Science and History

Owensboro Symphony Orchestra Endowment Fund

Owensboro-Daviess County Community Fund

Pitt Academy

Unless you choose to make your gift anonymous, details of your contribution (including your name, contact information, and amount of gift) will be shared with the fund contacts, which includes the individual(s) who created the fund and/or the nonprofit beneficiary.



Endow Kentucky Funds

Pleasant View Baptist Church Children

and Youth Fund

Portland Museum

Preservation Kentucky, Inc.

Richard C. Brown Fund for the Wilderness **Trace Community Foundation**

Rita D. Osborn Fund for Fern Creek/Highview United Ministries, Inc.

Rotary of Louisville Leadership Fellows **Fund**

Shaker Village at Pleasant Hill

Shawnee High School Class of 1954 Scholarship Fund

Shelby Community Partnership Grants Fund

Shelby County Community Theatre, Inc.

Shelby Regional Arts Council, Inc.

Shelbyville/Shelby County Parks

Sister Ceciliana Skees Fund for St. Benedict Early Childhood Education, Inc.

Smedley Fund for St. Francis School **Spalding University**

St. Francis School Henrion Professional **Development Fund**

St. James Episcopal Church Choir

St. Vincent de Paul

St. Xavier High School

The Collin Cancer Fund for Children

The Speed Art Museum

The Temple-Congregation Adath Israel

Brith Sholom

United Crescent Hill Ministries

Wanda Harper Henry & Virgil L. Henry

Fund - RiverPark Center

Wardell Fund for St. Matthew's Episcopal

Church

Warheim Park Endowment Fund

Waterfront Botanical Gardens

Wellspring, Inc.

Unless you choose to make your gift anonymous, details of your contribution (including your name, contact information, and amount of gift) will be shared with the fund contacts, which includes the individual(s) who created the fund and/or the nonprofit beneficiary.